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Company Name

Apothecary Products

Technicolor Video Cassette of Michigan
Macy's

Comprehensive Logistics

Meijer Store #28

Asset Acceptance LL.C

FTE Automotive USA

Reliance One, Inc.

Compass Airlines

Grant Associates

Ford Motor Co. - Michigan Assembly
Hiller Incorporated

Visteon Holland Techincal Center
Bortz Health Care

Georgia Pacific - Dixie Consumer Products

Cliffs Natural Resources

De-Sta-Co

Presbyterian Villages
SodexoMAGIC, Inc.

Total Linen Service

Stant USA Corporation

Leon Interiors, Inc.

Powerlink

Su-Dan Corporation

Aramark

Parker Hannifin Corporation
GM-Orion Assembly

GM - Orion Assembly (Subsystems)
Astadia

Morley - Honda Research Division
Automotive Components Carrier Inc
Automotive Components Carrier Inc
Automotive Components Carrier Inc.

Total Layoffs:

City Date
Received
St. Charles 1/5/2015
Livonia 1/9/2015
Southfield 1/9/2015
Lansing 1/21/2015
Flint 2/25/2015
Warren 2/26/2015
Auburn Hills  10/20/2015
Auburn Hills  3/18/2015
Romulus 4/3/2015
Detroit 4/3/2015
Wayne 4/30/2015
Statewide 5/1/2015
Holland 5/6/2015
Statewide 5/5/2015
Parchment 5/11/2015
Ishpeming 4/30/2015
Auburn Hills  7/16/2015
Redford 8/4/2015
Saginaw 8/19/2015
Detroit 8/31/2015
Romeo 9/4/2015
Wyoming 9/10/2015
Warren 9/11/2015
Orion Township 9/28/2015
Auburn Hills ~ 9/30/2015
Oxford 10/19/2015
Lake Orion 10/23/2015
Lake Orion 10/23/2015
Center Line 10/27/2015
Saginaw 11/3/2015
Flint 11/10/2015
Lansing 11/10/2015
Saginaw 11/10/2015

Labor Mariet Information

Incident
Type

Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
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Number of
Layoffs

68
162
142

248
125
65
50
112
72
700
846
151
68
58

57

63
175
123
245
131
129

65
538
119

98

26

4,656



Notes:

Incidents that have been rescinded or otherwise changed to have no layoffs are still listed,

but with a projected layoff of zero.A Layoff figures are subject to change as new information becomes
available.

January 1 through December 31: 2015 2014 2013 2,012
Number of notices received Y-T-D 33 48 42 49
Number of layoffs indicated Y-T-DA 4,656 5,722 6,560 4,103

2011
44
4,479



