

Labor Market Information



Close

2015 Michigan WARN List

Through December 31, 2015

Company Name	City	Date Received	Incident Type	Number of Layoffs
Apothecary Products	St. Charles	1/5/2015	Plant Closing	68
Technicolor Video Cassette of Michigan	Livonia	1/9/2015	Mass Layoff	162
Macy's	Southfield	1/9/2015	Plant Closing	142
Comprehensive Logistics	Lansing	1/21/2015	Plant Closing	7
Meijer Store #28	Flint	2/25/2015	Plant Closing	248
Asset Acceptance LLC	Warren	2/26/2015	Mass Layoff	125
FTE Automotive USA	Auburn Hills	10/20/2015	Plant Closing	65
Reliance One, Inc.	Auburn Hills	3/18/2015	Mass Layoff	50
Compass Airlines	Romulus	4/3/2015	Mass Layoff	112
Grant Associates	Detroit	4/3/2015	Mass Layoff	72
Ford Motor Co Michigan Assembly	Wayne	4/30/2015	Mass Layoff	700
Hiller Incorporated	Statewide	5/1/2015	Plant Closing	846
Visteon Holland Techincal Center	Holland	5/6/2015	Plant Closing	151
Bortz Health Care	Statewide	5/5/2015	Plant Closing	68
Georgia Pacific - Dixie Consumer Products	Parchment	5/11/2015	Plant Closing	58
Cliffs Natural Resources	Ishpeming	4/30/2015	Mass Layoff	7
De-Sta-Co	Auburn Hills	7/16/2015	Plant Closing	57
Presbyterian Villages	Redford	8/4/2015	Plant Closing	
SodexoMAGIC, Inc.	Saginaw	8/19/2015	Mass Layoff	
Total Linen Service	Detroit	8/31/2015	Mass Layoff	63
Stant USA Corporation	Romeo	9/4/2015	Plant Closing	175
Leon Interiors, Inc.	Wyoming	9/10/2015	Plant Closing	123
Powerlink	Warren	9/11/2015	Mass Layoff	245
Su-Dan Corporation	Orion Township	9/28/2015	Plant Closing	131
Aramark	Auburn Hills	9/30/2015	Mass Layoff	129
Parker Hannifin Corporation	Oxford	10/19/2015	Plant Closing	65
GM-Orion Assembly	Lake Orion	10/23/2015	Mass Layoff	538
GM - Orion Assembly (Subsystems)	Lake Orion	10/23/2015	Mass Layoff	119
Astadia	Center Line	10/27/2015	Plant Closing	98
Morley - Honda Research Division	Saginaw	11/3/2015	Plant Closing	
Automotive Components Carrier Inc	Flint	11/10/2015	Mass Layoff	26
Automotive Components Carrier Inc	Lansing	11/10/2015	Mass Layoff	
Automotive Components Carrier Inc.	Saginaw	11/10/2015	Mass Layoff	6

Total Layoffs: 4,656

Notes:

Incidents that have been rescinded or otherwise changed to have no layoffs are still listed, but with a projected layoff of zero. Layoff figures are subject to change as new information becomes available.

January 1 through December 31:	2015	2014	2013	2,012	2011
Number of notices received Y-T-D	33	48	42	49	44
Number of layoffs indicated Y-T-DÂ	4,656	5,722	6,560	4,103	4,479